506761349 07/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6808166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY W. TEAGUE	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: T-MORE ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 13902 NORBY ROAD	
City: GRANDVIEW		
State/Country: MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9708788	
Patent Number:	10329729	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP P.A.

Address Line 1: 7015 COLLEGE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2764-4.00 AND 2764-4.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Patent_as_Filed_4_00_and_4_01#page1.tif source=Assignment_Patent_as_Filed_4_00_and_4_01#page2.tif source=Assignment_Patent_as_Filed_4_00_and_4_01#page3.tif

PATENT 506761349 REEL: 056828 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this \(\sum_\) day of \(\sum_\) ("Effective Date") by and between Jeffrey W. Teague of Cleveland, Missouri, an individual ("Assignor") and T-More Enterprises, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 13902 Norby Road, Grandview, Missouri 64030 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for and collect past and future damages for patent infringement throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of and willing to grant to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and otherwise conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions and technology set forth and described in the Patents, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, reviews, renewals, and extensions of the Intellectual Property (collectively "Patent Properties"). Such assignment expressly includes the right to sue for and collect past and future damages for patent infringement of the Patent Properties throughout the world. It is the intent of the Parties that such assignment of the entire right, title, and interest of the Patent Properties is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor represents and warrants that as of the Effective Date of this Assignment, it has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Assignor: Jeffrey W. Teague	Assignee: T-More Enterprises, LLC		
BY: SMAZZOTO LIZZA	By:		
Printed Name LEGIZEY W TEASUR.	Printed Name: Thomas Longo Re O		
Date: 7/1/21	Date: 7/1/21		
Title: ONNOV	Title: Owner		

EXHIBIT A

Patents Assigned to T-More Enterprises, LLC

***************************************	Title	Issue Date	Patent No.	Attorney Docket No.
	FOUNDATION PIER SYSTEM AND METHOD	July 18, 2017	***************************************	2764-4.00
	FOUNDATION PIER SYSTEM AND METHOD	June 25, 2019	10,329,729	2764-4.01

3

PATENT REEL: 056828 FRAME: 0032